® dol.gov http://www.dol.gov/owcp/dihwc/dbaallemployer(fy2014).htm

U.S. Department of Labor - Office of Workers' Compensation
Programs (OWCP)

Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCRP)
Division of Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation (DLHWC)

Defense Base Act Case Summary by Employer

Disclaimer:

The OWCP Defense Base Act Case Summary Reports (DBA Case Summaries) are compiled from data maintained
by the Department of Labor, Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP), Division of Longshore and Harbor
Workers' Compensation (DLHWC) in the administration of the Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act
and its extensions. These reports do not constitute the complete or official casualty statistics of civilian contractor
injuries and deaths. They are offered as general information to the public who may be interested in the scope of
civilian government contracting overseas.

The data below reflects the number of cases created under the DBA for the time period specified, sorted by Nation.

The columns show the different Case Types: NLT ( no lost time), LTO (lost time 3 days or less), LT4 (lost time 4 days
or more), DEA (death), COP (salary continuation), OTH (other or unknown). For more information about this report,
click here.

DBAFY2013 REPORT BY EMPLOYER (10/01/2013 - 09/30/2014)

NATION NLT | LTO | LT4 | DEA | COP | OTH | TOTAL
DynCorp International 900 236 22 1164
Fluor Daniel Corp. 313 294 10 622
Mission Essential Personnel, LLC 227 144 372
L-3 Communications/Vertex Aerospace 293 8 41 343
Triple Canopy 182 14 112 309
Exelis Systems Corp. 122 22| 128 274
DynCorp 174 59 234
Mission Essential Personnel 92 66 159
Fluor Daniel Corporation 78 74 154
Service Employees International, Inc. 79 58 146
Global Sourcing Solutions 92 33 130
Dyncorp International 93 31 125



http://www.dol.gov
http://www.dol.gov/owcp/dlhwc/dbaallemployer(fy2014).htm
http://www.dol.gov/owcp/dlhwc/lsaboutdbareports.htm

AAR Airlift

U.S. Training Center
SOC-SMG, INC

Mantech International Corp.
Pacific Architects & Engineers

AECOM

Worldwide Language Resources, Inc.

Lockheed Martin

American K-9 Detection Service
Engility

Aegis Defense Service
ACADEMI

IDS Operation Ltd.

Exelis System Corp.

Sallyport Global Services
General Dynamics Land Systems
Global Linguist Solutions
Sterling Global Operations Inc.
Worldwide Languages

URS Corporation

Omni Air International, Inc.

Reed Inc.

IAP Worldwide Services

AAI Corporation

ManTech Corp.

Engility (MPRI)

Leidos

Pacific Achitects & Engineers Inc
Worldwide Language Resources

Chugach Support Services

71
36
36
41
42
27
50
43
51
39
13
21
46
25
13
28

12

26
25
19
13
14
21
10
24
16
16
21

13

31
69
65
45
35
33
15

16

15

38

28

19
25
12
22

21

12

14

13

18

10

11

10

107
106
104
86
83
67
67
60
59
58
52
50
49
45
43
41
35
34
34
33
31
31
29
28
28
27
27
27
27

23




Computer Sciences Corp.
National Democratic Institute
Engility Corp.

AAR Airlift Group

Academi, LLC

Americana K9 Detection Security
Fox Construction

Global Strategies Group
Lockheed Martin Technical Op
Lockheed Martin Corporation
CACI-Athena, Inc.

Drs Technologies

PAE Group(Pacific Architects & Engineers
CACI International

Kulak Construction Company
Supreme Group

DynCorp Internatinal

Kwajalein Range Service, LLC
Fluor Daniel

L-3 Communications Corporation
Leonie Industries

Almco Limited

General Atomics Aeronautial Systems
Global Operational Support FZE
Lockheed Martin Corp.

LS, Inc

San Juan Construction Inc.
Aegis Defensive Services LLC
BAE Systems, Inc.

CACI, Inc Federal

21

17

17

12

11
11
15
10
15

16

10

10
11
12

10

10

11

15

11

11

18

13

10

11

10

23
23
22
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13

13




Global Integrated Security Inc.
Honeywell Technology Solutions
Inglett & Stubbs, LLC

Inglett and Stubbs, LLC

Lockheed Martin Missiles&Fire Control
Six3 Intelligence Solutions, Inc.

SOS Interpreting, Inc.

American K-9 Detection Services, Inc.
BAE Systems

Battlespace Flight Services, LLC
Global Integrated Secuirty(USA), Inc.
Liberty Global Logistics

ManTech International Corporation
Raytheon Services Co.

Rockwell Collins Inc.

Science Applications International
SOC LLC

General Dynamics Information Technology,
Academi Training Center

CHS Middle East, LLC

Ecolog AG

Engility (Formerly MPRI, Inc.)
Honeywell Technology Solutions, Inc.(Int
Mantech International

Northrop Grumman

Pacific Architects and Engineers
Pacific Architects and Engineers (PAE)
Sierra Nevada Corporation

SOC-LLC

DAI

10

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

10




Edinburgh International

General Dynamics Information Technology
Omni Air International Inc.

Sierra Nevada Corp.

SOS International LLC

USA Environmental, Inc.

World Airways, Inc.

Afognak Native Corporation

Contrack International, Inc.

General Dynamics Corp.

Global Strategies Group (Global Integrat
IAP Worldwide Services, Inc.

KBR Government Operations

Lockheed Martin IS&GS
Maersk/Sealand

MoveOne FZE

New Century, Ltd.

North American Airlines

Sallyport Global Holdings

SOC-SMG, Inc.

SOS International

SOS International Ltd.

Ultra Electronic Advanced Tactical Syste
Waterlink Pakistan (PVT) Ltd

AAI Corp.

American K-9 Detection Services, LLC
CACI, INC Federal

CGl Federal

Deco, Inc.

EMW, Inc




GardaWorld/Kroll Gov. Services
Gilbane Federal
Global Integrated Security, Inc.

Raytheon Company

San Juan Construction

Sistema Universitario Ana G. Mendez- UME
Sterling Global Operations, Inc

Trace Systems, Inc

Grand Total: 838

4655

175

2929

143

7903




	U.S. Department of Labor - Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP)
	Disclaimer:


