

U.S. Department of Labor - Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP)

Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP)

Division of Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation (DLHWC)

Defense Base Act Case Summary by Employer

Disclaimer:

The OWCP Defense Base Act Case Summary Reports (DBA Case Summaries) are compiled from data maintained by the Department of Labor, Office of Workers' Compensation Programs (OWCP), Division of Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation (DLHWC) in the administration of the Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation Act and its extensions. These reports do not constitute the complete or official casualty statistics of civilian contractor injuries and deaths. They are offered as general information to the public who may be interested in the scope of civilian government contracting overseas.

The data below reflects the number of cases created under the DBA for the time period specified, sorted by Nation.

The columns show the different Case Types: NLT (no lost time), LTO (lost time 3 days or less), LT4 (lost time 4 days or more), DEA (death), COP (salary continuation), OTH (other or unknown). For more information about this report, click here.

DBA FY2013 REPORT BY EMPLOYER (10/01/2013 - 09/30/2014)								
NATION	NLT	LTO	LT4	DEA	СОР	отн	TOTAL	
DynCorp International	900		236	22			1164	
Fluor Daniel Corp.	313		294	10			622	
Mission Essential Personnel, LLC	227		144				372	
L-3 Communications/Vertex Aerospace	293	8	41				343	
Triple Canopy	182	14	112				309	
Exelis Systems Corp.	122	22	128				274	
DynCorp	174		59				234	
Mission Essential Personnel	92		66				159	
Fluor Daniel Corporation	78		74				154	
Service Employees International, Inc.	79		58				146	
Global Sourcing Solutions	92		33				130	
Dyncorp International	93		31				125	

AAR Airlift	71	31		107
U.S. Training Center	36	69		106
SOC-SMG, INC	36	65		104
Mantech International Corp.	41	45		86
Pacific Architects & Engineers	42	35		83
AECOM	27	33		67
Worldwide Language Resources, Inc.	50	15		67
Lockheed Martin	43	16		60
American K-9 Detection Service	51	8		59
Engility	39	15		58
Aegis Defense Service	13	38		52
ACADEMI	21	28		50
IDS Operation Ltd.	46			49
Exelis System Corp.	25	19		45
Sallyport Global Services	13	25		43
General Dynamics Land Systems	28	12		41
Global Linguist Solutions	12	22		35
Sterling Global Operations Inc.	8	21		34
Worldwide Languages	26	7		34
URS Corporation	25	8		33
Omni Air International, Inc.	19	12		31
Reed Inc.	13	14		31
IAP Worldwide Services	14	13		29
AAI Corporation	21			28
ManTech Corp.	10	18		28
Engility (MPRI)	24			27
Leidos	16	10		27
Pacific Achitects & Engineers Inc	16	11		27
Worldwide Language Resources	21			27
Chugach Support Services	13	10		23

Computer Sciences Corp.	7	15		23
National Democratic Institute	21			23
Engility Corp.	17			22
AAR Airlift Group	9	11		21
Academi, LLC	9	11		20
Americana K9 Detection Security	17			20
Fox Construction		18		20
Global Strategies Group	12	8		20
Lockheed Martin Technical Op	7	13		20
Lockheed Martin Corporation	11	8		20
CACI-Athena, Inc.	11	8		19
Drs Technologies	15			18
PAE Group(Pacific Architects & Engineers	10	8		18
CACI International	15			17
Kulak Construction Company	16			17
Supreme Group		10		17
DynCorp Internatinal	10			16
Kwajalein Range Service, LLC	8	8		16
Fluor Daniel	8	7		15
L-3 Communications Corporation	10			15
Leonie Industries	11			15
Almco Limited	12			14
General Atomics Aeronautial Systems	10			14
Global Operational Support FZE		11		14
Lockheed Martin Corp.	8			14
LSI, Inc	10			14
San Juan Construction Inc.	11			14
Aegis Defensive Services LLC		10		13
BAE Systems, Inc.		7		13
CACI , Inc Federal	7			13

Global Integrated Security Inc.	7			13
Honeywell Technology Solutions				13
Inglett & Stubbs, LLC		9		13
Inglett and Stubbs, LLC	9			13
Lockheed Martin Missiles&Fire Control	9			13
Six3 Intelligence Solutions, Inc.		8		13
SOS Interpreting, Inc.	9			13
American K-9 Detection Services, Inc.	9			12
BAE Systems	7			12
Battlespace Flight Services, LLC	8			12
Global Integrated Secuirty(USA), Inc.		8		12
Liberty Global Logistics				12
ManTech International Corporation	8			12
Raytheon Services Co.		9		12
Rockwell Collins Inc.	8			12
Science Applications International		10		12
SOC LLC		8		12
General Dynamics Information Technology,				11
Academi Training Center				10
CHS Middle East, LLC	9			10
Ecolog AG				10
Engility (Formerly MPRI, Inc.)				10
Honeywell Technology Solutions, Inc.(Int				10
Mantech International				10
Northrop Grumman				10
Pacific Architects and Engineers				10
Pacific Architects and Engineers (PAE)				10
Sierra Nevada Corporation				10
SOC-LLC				10
DAI				9

Edinburgh International				9
General Dynamics Information Technology				9
Omni Air International Inc.	7			9
Sierra Nevada Corp.				9
SOS International LLC	9			9
USA Environmental, Inc.				9
World Airways, Inc.				9
Afognak Native Corporation	Ì			8
Contrack International, Inc.	Ì	7		8
General Dynamics Corp.	Ì	ĺ		8
Global Strategies Group (Global Integrat	Ì	ĺ		8
IAP Worldwide Services, Inc.				8
KBR Government Operations				8
Lockheed Martin IS&GS				8
Maersk/Sealand				8
MoveOne FZE				8
New Century, Ltd.				8
North American Airlines				8
Sallyport Global Holdings	8			8
SOC-SMG, Inc.	Ì			8
SOS International				8
SOS International Ltd.	7	ĺ		8
Ultra Electronic Advanced Tactical Syste	7			8
Waterlink Pakistan (PVT) Ltd				8
AAI Corp.				7
American K-9 Detection Services, LLC				7
CACI, INC Federal				7
CGI Federal				7
Deco, Inc.				7
EMW, Inc				7

GardaWorld/Kroll Gov. Services							7
Gilbane Federal							7
Global Integrated Security, Inc.							7
Raytheon Company							7
San Juan Construction							7
Sistema Universitario Ana G. Mendez- UME							7
Sterling Global Operations, Inc							7
Trace Systems, Inc							7
Grand Total: 838	4655	175	2929	143	1	0	7903